1216 5154400 LEGAL DEPT 03:08:35 p.m. 04-21-2008 2/13

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05
p ( ) United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 {exp_6/30/2008)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Direclor of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ] Yes
The Sherwin-Williams Company Additional names, addressas, or citizenship attached? ] No
Name; SWIMC, Inc.
L Internal
(] Individual(s) [] Association Address: Suite 522
[] Generat Partnership L] Limited Partnership Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
v ion- - Ohi
Corporation- State: Ohio City:_ Wilmington

] Other
- . _p State: Delaware
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 198011607

Additicnal names of conveying parties attached? [:|Yes No| D Association  Citizenship
D General Parinership  Citizenship
E:] Limited Partnership  Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship_Delaware

3. Nature of conveyance }/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date{s) 02/01/2008
[¥'] Assignment [IMerger

O other Citizenship
[] security Agreement ] Change of Name If agsignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
D representative designation is attached. Yes No
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number{s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78754803 1881752 1178740 1533920 0512873 2922213

{Additional sheet(s) attached? [7] Yes [_] No

E). identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filingw Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 8

]

e 8

0
5, Name-& address of party to whom_ correspondence | g Total number of applications and '65
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 48 ~
Name: Robad E. McDonald, Esq.

]
Intemal Address: g/ The Sherwin-Willams Company | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 341} §1215 o
1100 Midland Bidg. - | agal Dapt Authorized to be charged by credit cand o~
Street Address: 101 P L2 NW E Authorized to be charged to deposit account ;

Enclosed

o
City: Clavaland 8. Payment Information: O
State: OH Zip: 441151075 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers 0860

Expiration Date 1p/2009

Phone Number: 2165662432 .
b. Deposit Account Number

Fax Number: 2165154400
Email Address: |egal in@sherwin.com

Authorized User Name

9. Signature: Cp Z o w/> Jar
/% Signature ! Date
Bonald J. Puallsi, President Total number of pages including cover E
sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded {Including cover sheet) should ba faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mell Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alaxandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHMENT
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, Conveying Party

and

SWIMC, INC., Receiving Party

Application number(s) or registration number(s):
B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) - cont’d

1533922
2693307
2723881
1534996
2196987
1574154
0836997
2317805
2082338
0710804
0656002

3081099
0844403
1534995
0574221
0379725
0651658
1146579
0841920
2463851
2804569
2497328

0244902
1452757
1822183
0856357
1030335
0696653
1482291
1572725
0605678
2830990

0683910
1572727
1790013
1206862
2967926
0790240
1948287
0695180
2516738
1533921

TRADEMARK
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ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company,
an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland,
Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation
having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames,
trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations
thereof'and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached
Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized
officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of F ebruary, 2008, and affixed its

corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL] THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Attest:

AP/ ~ |
By [ / ‘ / dﬁ/_&w o St

Robert E/McDonald

Associate General Counsel

Louis Iy Stellato
Vice #resident, General Counsel

and Secretary

TRADEMARK
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STATE OF OHIO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On the 2 /,S[j day of /4@ Ll , 2008, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who
acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of
The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized
to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained
by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

dsrd e

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
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Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark Ser. No., Filing Date
BUILDER’S TOUCH 78/754803 16-NOV-2005

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
ACRA HIDE 1881752 07-MAR-1995
ACRA-LASTIC 1178740 24-NOV-1981
CHEETAH 1533920 11-APR-1989
CHEK-RUST (+DESIGN) 0512873 26-JUL-1949
COLOR QUEST 2922213 01-FEB-2005
COUGAR 1533922 11-APR-1989
ECLIPSE 3081099 18-APR-2006
FASTIME 0244902 31-JUL-1928
FLOOR LASTIC 0683910 25-AUG-1959
FRESH KOTE 2693307 04-MAR-2003
FRESH KOTE (+DESIGN) 0844403 20-FEB-1968
HYDRANT-HIDE 1452757 18-AUG-1987
HYDRO-KOTE 1572727 26-DEC-1989
HYDROSHIELD 2723881 10-JUN-2003
LION 1534995 18-APR-1989
LOK TITE 1822183 22-FEB-1994
LUSTRE-LITE 1790013 31-AUG-1993
LYNX 1534996 18-APR-1989
M.A.B. LOK-TITE (+DESIGN) 0574221 12-MAY-1953
MAB ANTIQ KIT (+DESIGN) 0854357 10-SEP-1968
M.AB. 1206862 07-SEP-1982
M.A.B. (+DESIGN) 2196987 20-0CT-1998
M.AB. (+DESIGN) 0379725 23-JUL-1940
M.A B. TIMBER STAIN 1030335 13-JAN-1976
MAKING AMERICA BEAUTIFUL 2967926 12-JUL-2005
MINIT FIX 1574154 02-JAN-1990
MINIT KOTE 0651658 17-SEP-1957
MINIT-DRI ' 0696653 26-APR-1960
MODAC 0790240 01-JUN-1965
MONO THANE 0836997 17-0CT-1967
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN) 1146579 03-FEB-1981
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN) 1482291 29-MAR-1988

3
TRADEMARK
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Trademark
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN)
PERMA-FLEX
PLY-LASTIC
PLY-THANE
PLY-TILE
PRO LUX
RICH LUX
RUST-O-LASTIC
SEA SHORE
SEA SHORE (STYLIZED)
SELECT PROPERTIES
SUPER BOND
TIGER
WAL-SHIELD
WEBACCESS

Reg. No.
1948287

2317805
0841920
1572725
0695180
2082338
2463851
0605678
2516738
0710804
2804569
2830990
1533921
0656002
2497328

03:10:23 p.m. 04-21-2008 13/13

Reg. Date
16-JAN-1996

15-FEB-2000
09-JAN-1968
26-DEC-1989
29-MAR-1960
22-JUL-1997
26-JUN-2001
10-MAY-1955
11-DEC-2001
07-FEB-1961
13-JAN-2004
06-APR-2004
11-APR-1989
24-DEC-1957
09-OCT-2001

TRADEMARK
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

The Sherwin-Williams Company )
Conveying Party, )

)

and )

)

SWIMC, Inc. )
Receiving Party. )

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT
AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT
AGREEMENT", dated February 1, 2008, in which the following pending U.S. trademark application
and U.S. trademark registrations were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams Company to SWIMC,
Inc.:

(Ser. No.)
Mark Reg. No.
ACRA HIDE 1881752
ACRA-LASTIC 1178740
BUILDER’S TOUCH (78/754803)
CHEETAH 1533920
CHEK-RUST (+DESIGN) 0512873
COLOR QUEST 2922213
COUGAR 1533622
ECLIPSE 3081099
FASTIME (STYLIZED) 0244902
FLOOR LASTIC (STYLIZED) 0683910
FRESH KOTE 2693307
FRESH KOTE (+DESIGN) 0844403
HYDRANT-HIDE 1452757
HYDRO-KOTE 1572727

i
TRADEMARK
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{Ser. No.)
Mark Reg. No.
HYDROSHIELD 2723881
LION 1534995
LOK TITE 1822183
LUSTRE-LITE 1790013
LYNX 1534996
M A B LOK-TITE (+DESIGN) 0574221
M.A.B. ANTIQ-KIT (+DESIGN) 0856357
M.AB. 1206862
M.A.B. (+DESIGN) 2196987
M.A.B. (+DESIGN) 0379725
M.A.B. TIMBER STAIN 1030335
MAKING AMERICA BEAUTIFUL 2967926
MINIT FIX 1574154
MINIT KOTE (STYLIZED) 0651658
MINIT-DRI (STYLIZED) 0696653
MODAC 0790240
MONO THANE 0836997
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN) 1146579
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN) 1482291
PAINT AMERICA (+DESIGN) 1948287
PERMA-FLEX 2317805
PLY-LASTIC 0841920
PLY-THANE 1572725
PLY-TILE (STYLIZED) 0695180
PRO LUX 2082338
RICH LUX 2463851
RUST-O-LASTIC (STY7LIZED) 0605678
SEA SHORE 2516738
SEA SHORE (STYLIZED) 0710804
SELECT PROPERTIES 2804569
SUPER BOND 2830990
TIGER 1533921
WAL-SHIELD (STYLIZED) 0656002
WEBACCESS (STYLIZED) 2497328

SWIMC, Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue,
Suite 522, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made
of record for the above-identified pending U.S. Trademark Application and U.S. Trademark

Registrations.

TRADEMARK
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The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E.
McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193 and VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and ARTHI K. TIREY,
Reg. No. 50,960 and ERYN ACE FUHRER, Reg. No. 44,491 and DERON A. COOK, Reg. No.
52,767, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, 1100
Midland Bldg. — Legal Dept., Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216)
566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to
transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

SWIMC, INC.

By Cﬁ_.zqzm,é._
Donald J. Puflisi ©
President

TRADEMARK
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IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE
The Sherwin-Williams Company
Conveying Party,
and

SWIMC, Inc.

R I B S N NV

Receiving Party.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile

Transmitted to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,

Trademark Assignment Branch (fax no. (571) 273-0140) on
April 21, 2008 :

[—

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594), in duplicate;

2. Credit Card Payment Form;

3. Request for Recordation of Assignment and Appointment of
Attorneys of Record; and

4. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT dated February 1, 2008

(MAB)

Debbie Pankiw .
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(b (b

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0878



1216 5154400

LEGAL DEPT

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

03:08:56 p.m. 04-21-2008

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0851-0027 {exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM

TRADEMARKS ONLY

COVER SHEET

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents ar the new address{es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(les): 2,

The Sherwin-Williams Company

(] Asscciation

[ tndividual(s)
L] Limited Partnership

[:] General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance Y/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s) 02/01/2008

[IMerger
] Change of Name

[/] Assignment
] security Agreement

[:] Other

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attachad? iZ] No

Corporatien- State: Qhio City: Wimington
{_] Other
- ) o State; Delaware
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: UsA Zip: 188011807
Additicnal names of conveying parties attached? DYes No []Association  Citizenship

[] General Partnership  Citizenship
D Limited Partnership
Corporation Citizenship_Dalawars

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached:

Name and address of recelving party(ies) v
as

Name: SWIMC, Inc.

Internal
Address: Suite 522

Streetl Address: 300 Delaware Avenue

Citizenship

] other Citizenship

Yes []No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4/13

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B

78754803

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

1881752 1178740 1533920 0512873 2922213

. Trademark Registration No.(s)

| Additional sheet(s) attached? [Z] Yes | ] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s} (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Street Address: 101 Prospact Avanus NW

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 48
Name: Robert E. McDonald. Esq

Intemal Address: g/o The Sherwin-Williams Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 3.41) $.1215
1100 Midland Bldg. - { egal Dept [¥] Autharized to be charged by credit card

(] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D Enclosed

City: Claveland
State:oH

Phone Number: 2185662432
Fax Number: 2165154400

Zip: 441151075

8. Payment Information:

Last 4 Numbers 0860
Expiration Date 1012009

b. Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name

a. Credit Card

Email Address: iagal_ip@shanwin.com
o.signature: (&~ o o A A
/Y Signature 7 Date
Donald J. Puallsi, President Tolal number of pages including cover ‘:
Name of Person Signjug sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover shaet) should be faxed 1o (§71) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mall Stop Assignment Racordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHMENT
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, Conveying Party

and

SWIMC, INC., Receiving Party

4, Application number(s) or registration number(s):
B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) — cont’d

1533922
2693307
2723881
1534996
2196987
1574154
0836997
2317805
2082338
0710804
0656002

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

3081099
0844403
1534995
0574221
0379725
0651658
1146579
0841920
2463851
2804569
2497328

0244902
1452757
1822183
0856357
1030335
0696653
1482291
1572725
0605678
2830990

0683910
1572727
1790013
1206862
2967926
0790240
1948287
0695180
2516738
1533921
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